

Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 24-3831

Product CEQA Name

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

#Pages Document #

Document Info: Filing Type Extended

\$50.00

2 ENV24949

CITY OF MILPITAS

Total

Tender (Check)

Check # Paid By 414867

City of Milpitas

\$50.00 \$50.00

		RECEIPT NU	IMPED:		
		ENV24949			
				NUMBER (If applicable)	
		STATE CEEA	KRIGHOUSE	. NOMBER (II applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT LEAD AGENCY			DATE		
	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF MILPITAS	nugalde@milpitas.gov		01/09/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUME	NT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE					
CITYWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY ASSESSME	NT PROJECT NO. 4293				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE N	PHONE NUMBER	
NOLEN UGALDE				(408) 586-3357	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
455 E CLAVERAS BOULEVARD	MILPITAS	CA	95035		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	t Other Special District	State	Адепсу	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document -	payment due directly to CDFW				
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued case	h receipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Wa	\$850.00 \$		ФE0.00		
	\$		\$50.00		
Other PAYMENT METHOD:		\$			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Othe	r TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		\$50.00	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TITLE	-		
Mino Mamphilath, Danuty County Clark Beauday					
X / I. of hay	Taampiniani, Dopai	, 202.11, 0101	, 10001401		



SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV24949

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$50.00 File Date: 01/09/2024 Expires: 02/08/2024

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder By: Nina Khamphilath, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Check Document being Filed: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Filing Fee (new project) Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match) No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND) Filing Fee (new project) Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match) No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached) Notice of Exemption (NOE) Other (Please fill in type): 1. LEAD AGENCY: City of Milpitas 2. LEAD AGENCY EMAIL: nugalde@milpitas.gov 3. PROJECT TITLE: Citywide Traffic Safety Assessment Project No. 4293 PHONE: (408) 586-3357 4. APPLICANT NAME: Nolen Ugalde 5. APPLICANT EMAIL: nugalde@milpitas.gov 6. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 455 E Calaveras Boulevard, Milpitas, CA, 95035 7. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: 🗸 Local Public Agency 🗌 School District 📗 Other Special District 🔲 State Agency 🔲 Private Entity 8. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 30

To:						
Project Title: Citywide Traffic Safety Assessment Project No. 4293 Project Location - City: Milpitas	То:		1400 Tenth Street, Room 121	From:	455 E. Calaveras Blvd.	
Project Location - City: Milipitas		\boxtimes				
Project Location - Specific: Multiple locations within the City of Milipitas Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The Citywide Traffic Safety Assessment establishes the framework and processes for identifying, evaluating, and prioritizing transportation safety improvements on local roads within the City of Milipitas in the form of a Travel Safety Plan. The Travel Safety Plan will support on-going traffic safety related efforts and provide the necessary data and analysis to support future grant funding applications for recommended systemic and location specific projects. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Milipitas Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Milipitas Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; Categorical Exemption. Statutory Exemptions. Section 15262 (Feasibility and Planning Studies) Reasons why project is exempt: This project involves a planning study for possible future actions which the City has not approved, adopted, or funded and does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15262. Lead Agency: City of Milpitas Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? \[Yes \] No Signature: Date: \(\frac{1/\text{A} \text{A}}{\text{A}}\) Title: \(5	Project	Title: C	itywide Traffic Safety Assessment Pro	ject No	. 4293	
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The Citywide Traffic Safety Assessment establishes the framework and processes for identifying, evaluating, and prioritizing transportation safety improvements on local roads within the City of Milipitas in the form of a Travel Safety Plan. The Travel Safety Plan will support on-going traffic safety related efforts and provide the necessary data and analysis to support future grant funding applications for recommended systemic and location specific projects. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Milipitas Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Milipitas Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; Categorical Exemption. Statutory Exemptions. Section 15262 (Feasibility and Planning Studies) Reasons why project is exempt: This project involves a planning study for possible future actions which the City has not approved, adopted, or funded and does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15262. Lead Agency: City of Milipitas Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? No Signature:	Project	Location	on - City: <u>Milpitas</u>	Project	Location - County: Santa Clara	
framework and processes for identifying, evaluating, and prioritizing transportation safety improvements on local roads within the City of Milpitas in the form of a Travel Safety Plan. The Travel Safety Plan will support on-going traffic safety related efforts and provide the necessary data and analysis to support future grant funding applications for recommended systemic and location specific projects. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Milpitas Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Milpitas Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; Categorical Exemption. Statutory Exemptions. Section 15262 (Feasibility and Planning Studies) Reasons why project is exempt: This project involves a planning study for possible future actions which the City has not approved, adopted, or funded and does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15262. Lead Agency: City of Milpitas Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Date: 1/a/a y Title:	Project	Location	on - Specific: Multiple locations within the C	ity of Milp	pitas	
Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; Categorical Exemption. Statutory Exemptions. Section 15262 (Feasibility and Planning Studies) Reasons why project is exempt: This project involves a planning study for possible future actions which the City has not approved, adopted, or funded and does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15262. Lead Agency: City of Milpitas Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?	framewo City of N provide	ork and pr Milpitas in the neces	ocesses for identifying, evaluating, and priorit the form of a Travel Safety Plan. The Travel S	izing tran Safety Pla	sportation safety improvements on local roads within the an will support on-going traffic safety related efforts and	
Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; Categorical Exemption. Statutory Exemptions. Section 15262 (Feasibility and Planning Studies) Reasons why project is exempt: This project involves a planning study for possible future actions which the City has not approved, adopted, or funded and does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15262. Lead Agency: City of Milpitas Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Milpitas					
Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; Categorical Exemptions. Section 15262 (Feasibility and Planning Studies) Reasons why project is exempt: This project involves a planning study for possible future actions which the City has not approved, adopted, or funded and does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15262. Lead Agency: City of Milpitas Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Date: 1/a/ay Title: 5 . Plance X Signed by Lead Agency Date received for filing at OPR:	Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Milpitas					
approved, adopted, or funded and does not require the preparation of an EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15262. Lead Agency: City of Milpitas Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? No Signature: Date: I/a/a Y Title: 5 . Plane X Signed by Lead Agency Date received for filing at OPR:		Minister Declare Emerge Categor	rial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; d Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a ency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(rical Exemption.	c)];	anning Studies)	
Contact Person: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner Telephone: (408) 586-3274 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No	approve of enviro	d, adopte inmental	 d, or funded and does not require the prepara factors. Therefore, the City finds that the proje 	tion of a	EIR or negative declaration but does require consideration	
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No	Contac	t Persoi	n: Michael Fossati, AICP, Senior Planner			
I FORMEU DV AUDICANI	1. A 2. H Signatu X S	Attach ce las a No lire: /// igned by	rtified document of exemption finding. tice of Exemption been filed by the public Date: 1/a/a Lead Agency Date rec	y Tit	le: 5. Planes	

Notice of Exemption